
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00217

04/05/2
022

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
SHOPTESE, TIFFANY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00218

04/05/2
022

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
VALVERDE, MARIA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00219

04/05/2
022

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
COPE, JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00220

04/05/2
022

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
ODELL, FRANK DEWEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00160

04/05/2
022

BERG, ANTHONY 
NEAL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BERG, ANTHONY NEAL

SEXUAL BATTERY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00219

04/05/2
022

COPE, JAMES Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
COPE, JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00113

04/05/2
022

DAVIS, MICHAEL 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAVIS, MICHAEL 
ANTHONY

OBSTRUCTING AN OFFICER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00051

04/05/2
022

DEWITT, ANDREW 
JAMES Plaintiff

DEWITT, ANDREW JAMES 
vs. DEWITT, TABITHA 
DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00051

04/05/2
022

DEWITT, TABITHA 
DAWN Defendant

DEWITT, ANDREW JAMES 
vs. DEWITT, TABITHA 
DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00159

04/05/2
022

MCINTOSH, CHENNEA 
YVETTE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCINTOSH, CHENNEA 
YVETTE

DOMESTIC ABUSE -A&B-SECOND
AND SUBSEQUENT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00220

04/05/2
022

ODELL, FRANK 
DEWEY Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
ODELL, FRANK DEWEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00112

04/05/2
022

OTTO, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OTTO, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO 
ELUDE POLICE OFFICER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00217

04/05/2
022

SHOPTESE, TIFFANY Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
SHOPTESE, TIFFANY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00161

04/05/2
022

SMITH, TERENCE 
NATHEN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, TERENCE NATHEN

FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX 
OFFENDER, AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00158

04/05/2
022

STOUT, TUCKER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STOUT, TUCKER ALLEN

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 
(FEL)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00218

04/05/20
22

VALVERDE, 
MARIA Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
VALVERDE, MARIA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00154

04/05/20
22

WALTON, JAMIELEE 
PAUL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WALTON, JAMIELEE PAUL

POSSESS FIREARM AFTER 
CONVICTION OF A FELONY (FEL)
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