Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00217	04/05/2 022	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. SHOPTESE, TIFFANY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00218	04/05/2 022	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. VALVERDE, MARIA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00219	04/05/2 022	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. COPE, JAMES	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00220	04/05/2 022	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ODELL, FRANK DEWEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00160	04/05/2 022	BERG, ANTHONY NEAL <b>Defendant<mark> OSW</mark></b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BERG, ANTHONY NEAL	SEXUAL BATTERY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00219	04/05/2 022	COPE, JAMES Defendant	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. COPE, JAMES	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00113	04/05/2 022	DAVIS, MICHAEL ANTHONY <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS, MICHAEL ANTHONY	OBSTRUCTING AN OFFICER (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00051	04/05/2 022	DEWITT, ANDREW JAMES <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	DEWITT, ANDREW JAMES vs. DEWITT, TABITHA DAWN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00051	04/05/2 022	DEWITT, TABITHA DAWN <mark>Defendant</mark>	DEWITT, ANDREW JAMES vs. DEWITT, TABITHA DAWN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00159	04/05/2 022	MCINTOSH, CHENNEA YVETTE <b>Defendant<mark>OSW</mark></b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCINTOSH, CHENNEA YVETTE	DOMESTIC ABUSE -A&B-SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00220	04/05/2 022	ODELL, FRANK DEWEY Defendant	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. ODELL, FRANK DEWEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00112	04/05/2 022	OTTO, CHRISTOPHER JOHN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OTTO, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00217	04/05/2 022	SHOPTESE, TIFFANY Defendant	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. SHOPTESE, TIFFANY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00161	04/05/2 022	SMITH, TERENCE NATHEN Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, TERENCE NATHEN	FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER, AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00158	04/05/2 022	STOUT, TUCKER ALLEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. STOUT, TUCKER ALLEN	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-	04/05/20	VALVERDE,	ARDMORE FINANCE vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00218	22	MARIA Defendant	VALVERDE, MARIA	
Kay	CF-2022-	04/05/20	WALTON, JAMIELEE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSSESS FIREARM AFTER
(Newkirk)	00154	22	PAUL Defendant	WALTON, JAMIELEE PAUL	CONVICTION OF A FELONY (FEL)